the bonds, advertise for and accept bids, issue and sell the bonds61

so authorized to be sold, and do any and all other things62

necessary and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale63

of such bonds.  The amount of bonds issued under this act shall64

not exceed Eighteen Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars65

($18,500,000.00) to provide funds for the purposes hereinabove set66

forth and to issue and sell bonds in the amount specified.67

(2)  A special fund, to be designated the "1995 State68

Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility Construction, Repair and69

Renovation Fund," is created within the State Treasury.